# FILED

FEB 04 2013 X

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

# STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

### REVIEW DEPARTMENT

#### IN BANK

In the Matter of	)	Case No. 09-O-12845
LORRAINE DICKSON,	)	ORDER
A Member of the State Bar, No. 220841.	) '	

On February 1, 2013, respondent filed: motion for order extending time for respondent to file a motion to delay or stay interim suspension for failure to take Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination (MPRE); motion for order of temporary relief from suspension order pending decision on motion for extension and motion to delay or stay interim suspension; motion to delay/stay interim/actual suspension; motion for extension to take/pass MPRE and ethics course; motion to vacate January 14, 2013 order of suspension; and request for judicial notice.

Finding good cause, respondent's motion to delay or stay interim suspension is granted, and her suspension, effective February 4, 2013, is temporarily stayed until such time as the review department may rule on her motions and the State Bar's response, if any.





# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on February 4, 2013, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

# **ORDER FILED FEBRUARY 4, 2013**

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

LORRAINE DICKSON 1800 N BRISTOL # C SANTA ANA, CA 92706

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

ERIN M. JOYCE, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on February 4, 2013.

Jasmine Guladzby Case Administrator

State Bar Court